04-07-	1998 ATTORNEY DUCKET NO.: M-3617 U
4903	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark:	erenf
1. Name of conveying pascs PT ACCTING CIV. 100681	293
1) Scott D. Kidd	Name: Biodynamic Research Corp.
2) Darrin A. Smith	Internal Address:
3) John B. Bomar, Jr.	
4) David J. Pancratz 3-23-9 8	
5) Linda J. Rogers	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	9901 IH 10 West, Suite 1000
□Yes 🛛 No	
	City San Antonio State Texas ZIP 78230
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_ occurs regression _ change or realite	
Other	
Execution Date: 1), 2), 3), and 5) on March 6, 1998; 4) on March 8, 1998	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/018,632 (Filed February 4, 1998)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	 ched?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Kent B. Chambers	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
•	☐ Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
,	required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
8. Statement and signature.	***************************************
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
V+ R	C/ 2 1/ 1990
Kent B. Chambers, 38,839 Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.	3-16-1998
Name of reison signing and keg. 190.	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 3-/6, 1988,

3 /16 /1998 Date of Signature CAB, CLL
Signature

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Scott D. Kidd of San Antonio, Texas Darrin A. Smith of San Antonio, Texas John B. Bomar, Jr. of San Antonio, Texas David J. Pancratz of Helotes, Texas Linda J. Rogers of San Antonio, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Biodynamic Research Corp., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 9901 IH 10 West, Suite 1000, San Antonio, Texas 78230, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING AND QUANTIFYING VEHICULAR DAMAGE INFORMATION

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on February 4, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/018,632, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on March C, 1998.	Sew D W
•	Scott D. Kidd
State of Texas	
County of Beyar	
on <u>March 6, 1998</u>	before me, personally appeared Scott D. Kidd, personal

U

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ANITA M. LUNDE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
JUNE 11, 2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0674

Danin a. Sm Executed on March 6, 19 98. State of Texas County of Bexas On March 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared Darrin A. Smith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 Executed on Much 6, 198 John B. Bomar, Jr. State of Texas County of Burar On March 6.1998 before me, personally appeared John B. Bomar, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001

REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: M-5617 US

Executed on March 8, 1975. David J. Pancratz
State of Texas
County of Beyar
On March 9, 1998 before me, personally appeared David J. Pancratz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed on March 6, 1998. Linda J. Rogers State of Texas
County of Busan
On March 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared Linda J. Rogers, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 3 of 3 PATENT

RECORDED: 03/23/1998

REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0676